BIDS RECEIVED FOR: Truckload Sign Posts

BID DUE DATE: 04/03/2025

| Item          | Green<br>Baked -<br>Truckload | Vulcan  |             | MD Solutions |             | Eberl   |             | Rathco  |             | Newman Sign |             |
|---------------|-------------------------------|---------|-------------|--------------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY                      | UNIT    | AMT         | UNIT         | AMT         | UNIT    | AMT         | UNIT    | AMT         | UNIT        | AMT         |
| 11' X 3# / ft | 50                            | \$25.74 | \$1,287.00  | \$26.40      | \$1,320.00  | \$26.56 | \$1,328.00  | \$26.95 | \$1,347.50  | \$27.32     | \$1,366.00  |
| 12' X 3# / ft | 50                            | \$28.08 | \$1,404.00  | \$28.80      | \$1,440.00  | \$29.05 | \$1,452.50  | \$29.40 | \$1,470.00  | \$29.72     | \$1,486.00  |
| 13' X 3# / ft | 600                           | \$30.42 | \$18,252.00 | \$31.20      | \$18,720.00 | \$31.47 | \$18,882.00 | \$31.85 | \$19,110.00 | \$32.12     | \$19,272.00 |
| 14' X 3# / ft | 250                           | \$32.76 | \$8,190.00  | \$33.60      | \$8,400.00  | \$33.89 | \$8,472.50  | \$34.30 | \$8,575.00  | \$34.52     | \$8,630.00  |
| 15' X 3# / ft | 150                           | \$35.10 | \$5,265.00  | \$36.00      | \$5,400.00  | \$36.34 | \$5,451.00  | \$36.75 | \$5,512.50  | \$36.92     | \$5,538.00  |
| GREEN BAKED - | TRUCKLOAD                     | TOTAL   | \$34,398.00 | •            | \$35,280.00 |         | \$35,586.00 | •       | \$36,015.00 |             | \$36,292.00 |

2023 - Bid

| Item                                      | Green<br>Baked -<br>Truckload | Dornbos Signs |             |  |  |  |  |
|---|-------------------------------|---------------|-------------|--|--|--|--|
| DESCRIPTION                               | QUANTITY                      | UNIT          | AMT         |  |  |  |  |
| 11' X 3# / ft                             | 100                           | \$27.66       | \$2,766.00  |  |  |  |  |
| 12' X 3# / ft                             | 300                           | \$30.18       | \$9,054.00  |  |  |  |  |
| 13' X 3# / ft                             | 450                           | \$32.70       | \$14,715.00 |  |  |  |  |
| 14' X 3# / ft                             | 250                           | \$35.22       | \$8,805.00  |  |  |  |  |
| 15' X 3# / ft                             | 50                            | \$37.73       | \$1,886.50  |  |  |  |  |
| GREEN BAKED - TRUCKLOAD TOTAL \$37,226.50 |                               |               |             |  |  |  |  |